LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY **Ouestion** on notice

Wednesday, 24 February 2010

2247. Mr M. McGowan to the Premier.

- (1) Could the Premier detail whether, since 23 September 2008, the Hon George Cash has been:
- (a) appointed to any State Government position (ie board, taskforce or committee):
- (b) paid a salary as a staff member of any Ministerial Office or in a State Government public sector position; or
- (c) received any State Government contract or consultancy?
- (2) If yes to any part of (1), could the Premier detail the nature of the paid or unpaid position or positions to which the Hon George Cash was appointed, or the nature of the contract or consultancy?
- (3) If yes to (1), on what date was the appointment made, or the contract or consultancy awarded?
- (4) If yes to (1), what is the monetary value of any appointment, contract or consultancy made?

Answer

Please find below answers for all Departments and Agencies within the Premier's responsibilities. For all other Departments and Agencies outside of the Premier's authority the Member should direct his question to the relevant Minister required.

Government agencies in the Premier's portfolio advise:

Department of the Premier and Cabinet:

(1(a) No

(1b) The Hon George Cash provided advice to the Minister for Training and Workfords sembly Development in the lead up to the establishment of the Department of Training and Workforce Development. This included discussion with industry groups. The Hon-George Cash did not seek or receive any remuneration.

- (1c) Not engaged by DPC.
- (2-4) Not applicable.

Public Sector Commissioner

(1-4) The Hon George Cash was appointed in November 2009 following nomination by the Presiding Officers of the Parliament pursuant to section 10(1): Presiding Officers of the Parliament pursuant to section 10(4)(a) of the Salaries and Allowances Act 1975 to assist the Tribunal with inquiries into the remuneration of Member's of Parliament. Mr Cash is not remunerated for this work.

this person statement and be

RECEIVED 1 9 MAY 2010

Legislative

Acting Commissioner of the Public Sector Standard; Department of State Development; Gold Corporation; Lotterywest:
(1a-c) No
(2-4) Not applicable

